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CO OPERATIVE ACADEMY OF PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION

(EstaPROGEEDINGSovernment of Ker {:f::}

CAPE- CAPE College of Nursing, Alappuzha — Fee structure of B.Sc Nursing -
Approved- Order issued.
No. CAPE HO/169 A-(ACD) 10.10.2023
Read:- (1) G.O(Ms) No. 277/2023/H&FWD dtd 08.10.2023

(2) Order No. FRC 50/22/B.Sc¢/M.Sc/Nursing, dated 20.06.2022 of Fee

Regulatory Medical education Kerala.
ORDER

Govt. vide order read as 1% above have accorded sanction for effecting
allotment to the Govt. Merit Seat /NRI seat in new Nursing Colleges including
“CAPE College of Nursing, Alappuzha.” The Fee Regulatory Committee has fixed
various fees for B.Sc Nursing admission 2023 vide order read as 2™ above. In the
circumstances, fees for various categories of students of B.Sc Nursing under CAPE
College of Nursing is fixed as shown below. .

Sl | Fee Category Student category Remarks

No SC,ST.OEC | Merit Seat | NRI Seat

1 Tuition Fee 73,025/- 73,025/- 95.000/- Yearly

2 Special Fee 23,300/- 23,300/~ 23,300\- Yearly

3 Caution deposit 10.000/- 10,000/- 10,000/- One time
(Refundable)

4. | Text Book Fee 5500/- 5500/- 5500/- Yearly

3. Uniform Fee 5500/- 5500/- 5500/- One time

6 Co- operative Society 55/- 55/- 55/- One time
Fee

7 | Techno- Cultural Fest 500/- 500/- 500/- Yearly
(CAPE Fest)

TOTAL 1,17,880/- 1,17,880/- | 1,39,855/-

8 | Advance Fee paid to 1000/- 25000/- 25000/- Receipt to be
LBS produced
Balance 1.16.880/- 92.880/- 1,14,855/-

10 | Amount to be collected | 21555/- 92880/- 114855/-
during admission

Special fee shall be Rs.19300/- from 2" year onwards for all categories.
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The classification of special fee is given below.

S1 Particulars Amount
No.
a | Admission Fee ( One time) Rs.1000/-
b Medical Checkup and Vaccination Rs.2000/-
c Clinical Application Fee Rs.2000/-
d Recreation and Sports Fee Rs.3000/-
e Transportation Charges Rs.7000/-
f Consumables & Stationeries Rs.3000/-
g Lab & Library Fee Rs.2000/-
h SNA(One Time) Rs.1500/-
i PTA (One Time) Rs.1500/-
] Identity Card Rs.300/-
Rs.23300/~( I* year)
TOTAL
Rs.19300/-( from 2™
year )

In the case of Hostel accommodation, the following rates should be realized.

1. Hostel Rent : Maximum Rs. 24,000/- per year
2. Mess Fee : Maximum Rs. 48.000/- per year

Mess fee can be collected monthly based on dividing system of food cost.
Mess advance (refundable) Rs. 10,000/~ should be collected during the time of

admission to hostel.
Sd/-

DIRECTOR
To,

1. The Special Officer, CAPE College of Nursing, Alappuzha.
2. The Principal, CAPE College of Nursing, Alappuzha.
3.SF

Forwarded/ By Order
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